Christopher R. Costanzo Vice President – Nine Mile Point

ζ.



NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION

September 10, 2013

Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

ATTENTION: Document Control Desk

SUBJECT:Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2
Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-63 and NPF-69
Docket Nos. 50-220, 50-410 and 72-1036

Notification of Completion of Firearms Background Checks in Accordance with NRC Order EA-13-092

REFERENCE: (a) EA-13-092, Order Designating an Interim Class of NRC-Licensed Facilities that are Eligible to Apply to the Commission for Authorization to Use the Authority Granted Under the Provisions of Section 161A of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as Amended, dated June 5, 2013

In accordance with Section IV.3 of NRC Order EA-13-092 (Reference a), this letter provides notification that a sufficient number of personnel have successfully completed the requisite firearms background check such that the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station (NMPNS), Unit 1 and Unit 2, security organization can be staffed in accordance with NMPNS' NRC-approved security plan, and that the NMPNS site protective strategy and procedures can be effectively implemented while meeting applicable fatigue requirements in 10 CFR Part 26, "Fitness for Duty Programs."

If there are any questions regarding this submittal, please contact Theresa Darling, acting Director - Licensing, at 315-349-5219.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on September 10, 2013.

Sincerely,

Asistophus R Costanzo

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, LLC P.O. Box 63, Lycoming, NY 13093 Document Control Desk September 10, 2013 Page 2

CRC/JJD

w

•

cc: Regional Administrator, NRC Project Manager, NRC Resident Inspector, NRC